and environmental sustainability 
aspects.

PROPOSED APPROPRIATION OF PROFITS

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

In accordance with and for the purposes of Article 25 of the Company’s Articles of 
Association, the Board of Directors proposes that the net result for 2024 of €832,718 
(eight hundred and thirty-two thousand, seven hundred and eighteen euros) be ap-
propriated as follows:

To Legal Reserve............................................................................................................................................................................€83,272 

PTo Distribution of Dividends.........................................................................................................................€650,000